shares of the Company’s common stock with a fair value of $139.1 million and borrowings of $106.3 million under our $150.0 million senior unsecured term
loan facility.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2017 and the nine months ended September 30,
2018 are presented as if the acquisition of the Acquired Properties by the Company had occurred on January 1, 2017.

In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisition of the Acquired Properties have been made.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017 and the nine months ended September 30, 2018
are not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s actual results of operations would have been assuming the transactions had occurred as of January 1,
2017, nor do they purport to represent our financial condition or results of operation for future periods.

2

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Easterly
Government
Properties,

Inc.
Acquired
Properties

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro Forma

  (A)   (B)   (C)
Revenues
Rental income  $ 99,967  $ 17,821  $ 37  (D)  $ 117,825
Tenant reimbursements   11,658   1,793   —   13,451
Other income   758   403   —   1,161
Total revenues   112,383   20,017   37   132,437
Operating expenses
Property operating   21,563   4,508   —   26,071
Real estate taxes   11,773   2,594   —   14,367
Depreciation and amortization   45,331   —   9,332  (E)   54,663
Acquisition costs   1,023   —   —   1,023
Corporate general and administrative   10,696   —   —   10,696
Total expenses   90,386   7,102   9,332   106,820
Operating income   21,997   12,915   (9,295)   25,617
Other expenses
Interest expense, net   (15,981)   —   (2,455)  (F)   (18,436)
Net income (loss)   6,016   12,915   (11,750)   7,181
Non-controlling interest in Operating Partnership   (902)   —   (100)  (G)   (1,002)
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc.  $ 5,114  $ 12,915  $ (11,850)   $ 6,179
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc. per share:
Basic  $ 0.08   $ 0.10
Diluted  $ 0.08   $ 0.09
Weighted-average common shares outstanding
Basic   51,051,388   55,578,037
Diluted   52,600,858   57,127,507

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these proforma consolidated financial statements.

3

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Easterly
Government
Properties,

Inc.
Acquired
Properties

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro Forma

  (A)   (B)   (C)
Revenues
Rental income  $ 116,002  $ 25,446  $ 62  (D)  $ 141,510
Tenant reimbursements   13,929   3,457   —   17,386
Other income   742   574   —   1,316
Total revenues   130,673   29,477   62   160,212
Operating expenses
Property operating   24,907   6,746   —   31,653
Real estate taxes   13,730   3,806   —   17,536
Depreciation and amortization   54,873   —   13,851  (E)   68,724
Acquisition costs   1,493   —   —   1,493
Corporate general and administrative   12,900   —   —   12,900
Total expenses   107,903   10,552   13,851   132,306
Operating income   22,770   18,925   (13,789)   27,906
Other expenses
Interest expense, net   (17,071)   —   (3,549)  (F)   (20,620)
Loss on the sale of operating property   (310)   —   —   (310)
Net income (loss)   5,389   18,925   (17,338)   6,976
Non-controlling interest in Operating Partnership   (941)   —   (118)  (G)   (1,059)
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc.  $ 4,448  $ 18,925  $ (17,456)   $ 5,917
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc. per share:
Basic  $ 0.11   $ 0.12
Diluted  $ 0.10   $ 0.12
Weighted-average common shares outstanding
Basic   39,607,740   46,834,496
Diluted   41,563,540   48,790,296

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these proforma consolidated financial statements.

4

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations